Registered having its office at Sadiqabad, whereas, the present applicant 

Habibullah Leghari being a Zamindar purchased 1000 bags wheat seed from 

his company and in presence of the witnesses namely Muhammad Aslam 

Shar and Ali Nawaz Mirani issued a cheque of Rs.2500000.00 (Twenty five 

lac) of Bank Al-Habib Branch Daharki of his Account # 1040-0081-001333-

01-07 dated 01.10.2019, the said cheque on presentation was bounced by 

2 

the concerned bank due to lack of funds. Thereafter, he (complainant 

party) approached the applicant/accused and informed him regarding the